Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 8
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00000B7
Revision No:
7
This is to certify:
that the Network and Communication Components
with type designation(s)
Eagle 20/30; Eagle 40 ; RSP20, 25, 30, 35; RSPE, RSPM
issued to
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Neckartenzlingen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature D*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A
*see Application / Limitation
Issued at Hamburg on 2026-02-23
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2028-06-21.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Holger Jansen
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-020866-7
Certificate no.: TAA00000B7
Revision No: 7
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 8
Product description
Industrial Ethernet Firewall EAGLE
The devices support switched ETHERNET networks that conform to the IEEE 802.3 standard.  The devices are
mounted by snapping them onto the DIN rail.  The product designation of the device is made from combining the desired
product characteristics in accordance with the following product code.
Product Code EAGLE…
Position Characteristic Characteristic
value
Description
6 … 7 Product 20
30
Router without gigabit ports
Router with gigabit ports
8 (hypen) -
9 … 10 Number of 10/100 Mbit/s ports 04 4 x 10/100 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
11 … 12 Number of 100/1000 Mbit/s ports 00 0 x 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
 02 2 x 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet ports
13 … 15 Configuration of the uplink ports 2O6 2 x SFP slot for 100/1000 Mbit/s F/O connection
999 Not present
16 … 17 Configuration of the other ports TT All the other port are RJ45 sockets for twisted
pairs
18 Cellular phone interface 9 Not present
19 … 20 WAN port 99 Not present
21 Temperature range S Standard 0°C - 60°C
T Extended -40°C - 70°C
E Extended with conformal coating -40°C - 70°C
22 … 23 Operating voltage CC 2 voltage inputs for redundant voltage supply
Rated voltage range 24 - 48V DC
K9 1 voltage input
Rated voltage range 110 - 230V AC, 50 - 60Hz
Rated voltage range 60 … 250V DC
24 … 25 Certifications Not relevant for this certificate
Software release: 01.x, 02.x, 03.x
Industrial Security Router EAGLE